January 25%, 2021

MINUTES

The Muskogee Board of County Commissioners met in session at 8:15 A.M.

Members present were: Chairman, Keith Hysl
County Clerk, Polly Irving.

Vote: Motion was made by Commissioner Pay

op; Vice-Chairman, Kenny Payne; Member, Ken Doke; and

ne, to open the meeting. The motion was seconded by

Commissioner Doke and made unanimously by Commissioner Hyslop.

Vote: Motion was made by Commissioner Payne, to approve all Purchase Orders. The motion was
seconded by Commissioner Doke and made unanimously by Commissioner Hyslop.

Vote: Motion was made by Commissioner Payne, to approve all county claims and monthly reports. The

motion was seconded by Commissioner Doke

Vote: Motion was made by Commissioner Do
The motion was seconded by Commissioner P

and made unanimously by Commissioner Hyslop.

ke, to approve the 1/19/2021 regular meeting minutes.
ayne and made unanimously Commissioner Hyslop.

Vote: Motion was made by Commissioner Payne, to approve contract with Vanish Pest & Wildlife for
county wide trapping service. Contract was af)proved. The motion was seconded by Commissioner
Doke and made unanimously by Commissioner Hyslop.

Vote: Motion was made by Commissioner Do
Section 307©(11); conferring on matters pert

ke, to convene into Executive Session Pursuant to Title 25,
aining to economic development. The motion was

seconded by Commissioner Payne and made tinanimously by Commissioner Hyslop.

Vote: Conduct an Executive Séssion Pursuant
pertaining to economic development. No acti

Vote: Motion was made by Commissioner Do
Session. The motion was seconded by Comm
Hyslop.

Vote: Motion was made by Commissioner Pay
action.

NEW BUSINESS

None

ADJOURN

to Title 25, Section 307©(11); conferring on matters
on.

ke, to come out of Executive Session and into Open
ssioner Payne and made unanimously by Commissioner

ne, discussions and actions regarding COVID-19. No

Vote: Motion was made by Commissioner Payne, to adjourn meeting. The motion was seconded by
Commissioner Doke and made unanimously b'y Commissioner Hyslop.

Blanket Purchase Orders

District #2
Cherokee Temp $2,500.00
Apac $10,000.00

$6,000.00
$6,000.00

Gibson Landscape
Blue Heart




Assessor
Finish Fuel Line

Emergency Mgmt
Verizon
Fuelman

Gooseneck Bend VFD

Fuelman
Suddenlink

General Govt
Acme

AT&T

AT&T

Cintas

City of Muskogee
City of Muskogee
Jean-Ray

ONG

Sadler Paper
Spark Serv
Superior Linen
Waste Mgmt
Locke Supply
OG&E

OG&E

One Source Water
ONG

Court Clerk
Great American Fin

$400.00

$200.05
$400.00

$300.00
$120.00

$4,000.00
$800.00
$5,000.00
$100.00
$125.00
$75.00
$700.00
$175.00
$2,000.00
$50.00
$600.06
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$750.00
$7,500.00
$250.00
$600.00

$353.18

OG&E

LaFerrys Propane

Andys
AT&T
Bowden

L
City of Muskogee

City of Muskogee
Guard Tronic
ONG

Pinnacle Telecom
Sequoyah Ent
Suddenlink \
The Hogle

Kone Brooklyn
Lowes

OG&E

OG&E

ONG

ONG

Genesis.of OK

$100.00

$600.00

$400.00
$2,000.00
$131.00
$200.00
$1,000.00
$92.45
$50.00
$8,000.00
$2,500.00
$900.00
$1,000.00
$1,200.00
$2,000.00
$3,000.00
$400.00
$100.00
$200.00

$277.00



