January 25th, 2021 MINUTES

The Muskogee Board of County Commissioner's met in session at 8:15 A.M.

Members present were: Chairman, Keith Hyslop; Vice-Chairman, Kenny Payne; Member, Ken Doke; and County Clerk, Polly Irving.

Vote: Motion was made by Commissioner Payne, to open the meeting. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Doke and made unanimously by Commissioner Hyslop.

Vote: Motion was made by Commissioner Payne, to approve all Purchase Orders. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Doke and made unanimously by Commissioner Hyslop.

Vote: Motion was made by Commissioner Payne, to approve all county claims and monthly reports. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Doke and made unanimously by Commissioner Hyslop.

Vote: Motion was made by Commissioner Doke, to approve the 1/19/2021 regular meeting minutes. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Payne and made unanimously Commissioner Hyslop.

Vote: Motion was made by Commissioner Payne, to approve contract with Vanish Pest & Wildlife for county wide trapping service. Contract was approved. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Doke and made unanimously by Commissioner Hyslop.

Vote: Motion was made by Commissioner Doke, to convene into Executive Session Pursuant to Title 25, Section 307©(11); conferring on matters pertaining to economic development. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Payne and made unanimously by Commissioner Hyslop.

Vote: Conduct an Executive Session Pursuant to Title 25, Section 307©(11); conferring on matters pertaining to economic development. No action.

Vote: Motion was made by Commissioner Doke, to come out of Executive Session and into Open Session. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Payne and made unanimously by Commissioner Hyslop.

Vote: Motion was made by Commissioner Payne, discussions and actions regarding COVID-19. No action.

NEW BUSINESS

None

ADJOURN

Vote: Motion was made by Commissioner Payne, to adjourn meeting. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Doke and made unanimously by Commissioner Hyslop.

Blanket Purchase Orders

District #2

 Cherokee Temp
 \$2,500.00
 Gibson Landscape
 \$6,000.00

 Apac
 \$10,000.00
 Blue Heart
 \$6,000.00

•			
Assessor			
Finish Fuel Line	\$400.00		
Emergency Mgmt			
Verizon	\$200.05	OG&E	\$100.00
Fuelman	\$400.00		
Gooseneck Bend VFD			
Fuelman	\$300.00	LaFerrys Propane	\$600.00
Suddenlink	\$120.00		
General Govt			
Acme	\$4,000.00	Andys	\$400.00
AT&T	\$800.00	AT&T	\$2,000.00
AT&T	\$5,000.00	Bowden	\$131.00
Cintas	\$100.00	City of Muskogee	\$200.00
City of Muskogee	\$125.00	City of Muskogee	\$1,000.00
City of Muskogee	\$75.00	Guard Tronic	\$92.45
Jean-Ray	\$700.00	ONG	\$50.00
ONG	\$175.00	Pinnacle Telecom	\$8,000.00
Sadler Paper	\$2,000.00	Sequoyah Ent	\$2,500.00
Spark Serv	\$50.00	Suddenlink	\$900.00
Superior Linen	\$600.06	The Hogle	\$1,000.00
Waste Mgmt	\$1,000.00	Kone Brooklyn	\$1,200.00
Locke Supply	\$1,000.00	Lowes	\$2,000.00
OG&E	\$750.00	OG&E	\$3,000.00
OG&E	\$7,500.00	OG&E	\$400.00
One Source Water	\$250.00	ONG	\$100.00
ONG	\$600.00	ONG	\$200.00
Court Clerk			
Great American Fin	\$353.18	Genesis of OK	\$277.00
		•	
·	·		
			-